

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3652/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2010
in CRLRC No. 1984/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R.VARADARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.SITHAIYAH

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/s.G.S.Murugan,Sandeep Kumar and
Mr. L. K. Pandey,Adv.s.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner on instructions
seeks permission to withdraw the SLP. The SLP is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Subhash Kumar)
COURT MASTER